Levying a tax of ten mills on all the taxable property in the Village of Centerville, Montgomery County, Ohio, for a period of two years at a rate in excess of the maximum rate authorized by Section 5625-2 of the General Code of Ohio, for the purpose of providing additional funds for current expenses of the Village.

WHEREAS, this Council, acting in accord with the provisions contained in the Statutes of Ohio relating thereto by the adoption of a Resolution on November 18, 1938, did declare the necessity for a tax levy such as is provided in this Ordinance, and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions thereof, a copy of said Resolution was certified to the Board of Elections of Montgomery County, Ohio, and in accordance with the Statutes of the State of Ohio relating thereto, a proposal for the above additional tax levy was caused to be submitted to the electors of said Village of Centerville on December 13, 1938, and the result of the vote on said proposal, as certified to this Council by the said Board of Elections, was that at least a sixty-five per cent majority of the electors voting on the question voted in favor thereof.

THEREFORE, Be It ORDAINED, by the Council of the Village of Center-ville, Montgomery County, Ohio:

Sec. 1: That there be, and hereby is, levied upon all the taxable property within the Village of Centerville, Montgomery County, Ohio, as shown by the Tax List for said Village, in excess of the rate authorized by Section 5625-2 of the General Code of Ohio, and in addition to the levy of taxes for any and all other purposes, a tax of ten mills on each dollar of taxable property within said Village for the purpose of providing additional funds for current expenses of said Village, which tax shall be levied for a period of two years and shall be made on the Tax List of said Village beginning with the levy made upon the duplicate for the year 1938, first installment of which will be due and payable in December, 1938.

Sec. II: That the Clerk be, and she is hereby, directed to certify forthwith a copy of this Ordinance to the County Auditor of Montgomery County, Ohio.

Corny Water Purplessessessessessesses Date Total

Passed by the Council December 15, 1938. Signed December 15, 1938.

Lulla Brown CLERK LEBrand Van A MAYOR

Dankelmounce of erect their . b . ont